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SUNDAY WORSHIP OCTOBER 26, 2025

PRELUDE REFLECTION
Andante with Variations in D Major
Felix Medelssohn SONG

“Let it Be” Paul McCartney
WORDS OF WELCOME

GATHERING OF THE PRAYERS
SONG
“Behold, Behold” MV #I115 SUNG RESPONSE

“And When You Call for Me” MV #96
THRESHOLD MOMENT

PRAYERS OF THE PEOPLE

OPENING PRAYER
THE LORD’S PRAYER

SONG
“It's a Song of Praise to the Maker” MV #30 OFFERING
CONVERSATION TIME ANNOUNCEMENTS
SONG BLESSING
“Takwaba” Tune: TLUS #45 Words: rEvolve
(children and youth leave for kidZone) SONG
“Love Divine, All Loves Excelling” VU #333
SCRIPTURE
2 Timothy 4.6-8, 16-18 Prelude in C Minor Felix Mendelssohn
SPECIAL MUSIC (During the postiude you are welcome to move to
Come, Follow Me  Elly & Steve Kupferschmidt the coffee room and into your day, or to sit and
listen to the music.)
THANKS TO THOSE ASSISTING WITH OUR SUNDAY WORSHIP CONTRIBUTE TO
Ministers: Rev. Nancy Nourse, Rev. Bill Booth THE MINISTRIES
Music Director and Organist: Brent Tucker AT SUMMIT VIEW
Music: Sanctuary Choir UNITED CHURCH
Accompanist: Garrett Krause ONLINE BY
Reader: Susan Smith SCANNING THE
QR CODE.

Special thanks to our Tech Team & Sacred Service Volunteers B S o8 S i T et ke
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Monday October 27
Brown Bagging Lunch Production - Paused
Brown Bagging Lunch Deliveries - Paused

Tuesday October 28
Antiracism Study - 7.00pm

Wednesday October 29
Brown Bagging Lunch Production - Paused
Brown Bagging Lunch Deliveries - Paused

Thursday October 30
Chamber Choir - 7.00pm
Sanctuary Choir - 7:45pm

Friday October 31
Healing Pathways - 1:00pm

Saturday November 1
Book Club - 10:00am

Sunday November 2
All Saints Sunday Worship & Candle Lighting

Wednesday November 5
Healing Touch - 7:00pm

Thursday November 6
Coffee and Muffin Day 9:30am - 2:00pm

Friday November 7
Crafting - 7.00pm

Sunday November 9
SDUC Annual Meeting - following worship

CONTACT US

3303 Capitol Hill Cres. N\W
Calgary AB T2M 2R2
SDUC: 403-284-2276
NMUC: 403-277-0322

Thursday November 13
Craft Fair Set Up

Friday November 14
Craft Fair Baking Drop Off - 10:00am - 1:00pm &
7:00pm - 8:00pm

Saturday November 15
Craft Fair 9:00am - 3:00pm

Sunday November 16
Newcomers’ Lunch - 11:30am

Wednesday November 26
Board/Council Meeting - 7:00pm

Thursday November 27
Advent Potluck and Decorating - 5:00pm

Saturday November 29
Rosebud Trip - Arrive by 9:15am. Bus leaves

SUMMIT VIEW

United Church
€
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SUMMIT VIEW UNITED CHURCH
3303 CAPITOL HILL CRES

Rev. Nancy Nourse - Coordinating Minister - nancy@northminster.ca
The Rev. Bill Booth - Pastoral Care - pastoralcare@sduc.ca

Barb Johnson - Admin. Assistant NUC - office@northminster.ca
Charlotte Petti - Office Administrator SDUC - admin@sduc.ca

Brent Tucker - Music Director - music@sduc.ca

Sheri Bolitho - Communications Coordinator - sheri@northminster.ca




